

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54650706</b>
Name	<b>Merry &amp; Bright Christmas</b>
Contents	Y KNOT Verdejo 75cl Baru Christmas Cracker Filled with Assorted Chocolate Covered Marshmallows 84g Crosta & Mollica Ltd Classic Torinesi Breadsticks 120g Thomas Fudge's 6 Salted Caramel Florentines 114g Forest Feast Slow Roasted Peanuts & Cashews Heather Honey & Sea Salt 120g Mirlo Merlot 75cl Little's Creamy Caramel Flavour Infused Ground Coffee 100g Monty Bojangles Choccy Scoffy Signature Truffles 130g Odysea Harissa Houmous 265g Seggiano Classico Panettone 500g Silver & Green Garlic Stuffed Olives 220g Superbon Yellow Paprika Chips de Madrid 135g Waitrose San Leo Prosecco 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Harissa Houmous 265g
Ingredients	Chickpeas (44%), Water, Tahini ( <b>SESAME</b> ) (8%), Hot Red Peppers (8%), Red Peppers, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Olive), Salt, Garlic, Lemon Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Cumin, Red Hot Cayenne Pepper, Sugar, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pelopac SA, Industrial Area of Thessaloniki, Sindos, Thessaloniki, Greece, 57022
Instructions for use	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 1 week.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	695 / 168
Fat	11.5
Of which saturated	1.5
Carbohydrate	6.5
Of which sugars	0.9
Fibre	7
Protein	6.1
Salt	1.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Silver & Green Garlic Stuffed Olives 220g
Ingredients	Pitted Green Olives (62%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Garlic Gloves (15%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Salt, Ascorbic Acid

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Pre-opening: Ambient product keep in cool and dry place and consume within shelf life. Post-opening: KEEP REFRIGERATED ONCE OPENED and CONSUME WITHIN 14 DAYS.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver and Green of Lakeland Ltd, Silver & Green, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1206 / 293
Fat	30
Of which saturated	3.9
Carbohydrate	5
Of which sugars	0.2
Fibre	2.1
Protein	1.5
Salt	1.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium metabisulphite, Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Forest Feast Slow Roasted Peanuts & Cashews Heather Honey & Sea Salt 120g
Ingredients	<b>PEANUTS</b> (40%), <b>CASHEW NUTS</b> (40%), Sugar, Sunflower oil, Glucose Syrup, Honey, Sea Salt, Heather Honey (1%)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, United Kingdom, BT635WJ
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2158 / 515
Fat	37.2
Of which saturated	3.6
Carbohydrate	31.5
Of which sugars	18.8
Fibre	4.1
Protein	17.4
Salt	0.72

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Thomas Fudge's 6 Salted Caramel Florentines 117g
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (28%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Vanilla Flavouring), <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (18%), Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Glucose Syrup, Partially inverted sugar syrup, Sultanas, Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel), Sea Salt (0.5%), Vanilla Flavouring, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat      Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from strong light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fox's Burton's Companies (FBC) UK, Dorset Village Bakery, Pinesway Business Park, Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2RN
Instructions for use	Once opened, store in an airtight container.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2238 / 537
Fat	34
Of which saturated	14
Carbohydrate	49
Of which sugars	41
Fibre	3
Protein	8.4
Salt	0.88

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Baru Christmas Cracker Filled with Assorted Chocolate Covered Marshmallows 84g
Ingredients	Marshmallow (49.5 %) (glucose fructose syrup, sugar, water, dextrose, gelatin, maize starch, honey, ground vanilla bean, acidity regulator: lactic acid), dark chocolate (23.67 %) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural flavour: vanilla), <b>MILK</b> chocolate (22.2 %) (sugar, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural flavour: vanilla), salted caramel (4.6 %) (glucose fructose syrup, sugar, condensed <b>MILK</b> , salted butter (butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), salt), whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, water, salt, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural flavour: vanilla), freeze-dried raspberries (0.03 %).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Crustaceans Eggs Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store between 12-18°C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	BARÚ nv, Industrielaan 4, 3590 Diepenbeek, Diepenbeek, Limburg, België, 3590
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1807 / 429
Fat	16
Of which saturated	9.8
Carbohydrate	66
Of which sugars	64
Fibre	0
Protein	4
Salt	0.11

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Crosta & Mollica Ltd Classic Torinesi Breadsticks 120g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour, olive oil 7%, yeast, sea salt, malted <b>BARLEY</b> flour, water. Allergens contained: GLUTEN.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Mustard Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	sealed in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Crosta & Mollica, 1 Argyll Street, London, W1F 7LD, London, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, W1F 7LD
Instructions for use	none

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1700 / 402
Fat	6.5
Of which saturated	1
Carbohydrate	75
Of which sugars	2.8
Fibre	1.2
Protein	9.8
Salt	2.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mirlo Merlot 75cl
Ingredients	n/a (Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	cool dark place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Laithwaite's Wine Ltd (Direct Wines Limited), 1 Waterside Drive, Theale, Reading, UK, RG7 4SA
Instructions for use	Single serving 125ml

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	0 / 0
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	13.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Little's Creamy Caramel Flavour Infused Ground Coffee 100g
Ingredients	Honduran Arabica Coffee (roast and ground) 98.5% Creamy Caramel Flavouring 1.5%

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened use within one month. Keep reseal strip tightly sealed.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Littles Coffee Ltd, Unit 8 Blackdown Park, Willand, Devon, United Kingdom, EX13 2SF
Instructions for use	Ground coffee

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	15 / 4
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0.7
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0.5
Protein	0.2
Salt	0



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Monty Bojangles Choccy Scoffy Signature Truffles 130g
Ingredients	INGREDIENTS: VEGETABLE OILS (COCONUT, RSPO MB PALM KERNEL), SUGAR, FAT REDUCED COCOA POWDER, WHEY POWDER (FROM <b>MILK</b> ), COCOA POWDER, EMULSIFIER ( <b>SOYA</b> LECITHIN).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Monty Bojangles Co Ltd, Legion House, 75 Lower Road, Kenley, Surrey, United Kingdom, CR8 5NH
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2491 / 600
Fat	46
Of which saturated	37
Carbohydrate	40
Of which sugars	38
Fibre	0
Protein	4.2
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Seggiano Classico Panettone 500g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour, raisins, candied orange peel (Italian orange peel, caster sugar, glucose, natural vanilla extract), <b>BUTTER</b> , caster sugar, water, organic <b>EGG</b> yolk, candied lemon peel (Italian lemon peel, caster sugar, glucose, natural vanilla extract), Italian acacia honey, orange zest, sea salt, <b>BARLEY</b> malt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Always store this cake in a cool, dark place. Once opened, reseal the packet to maintain freshness. Consume within ten days of opening.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Peregrine Trading Ltd, Unit 1 Guillemot Place, Clarendon Rd, London, United Kingdom, N226XG
Instructions for use	Warm the panettone up to room temperature for some hours before serving. Perfect gift or enjoy with family and friends at Christmas time.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1729 / 413
Fat	26.4
Of which saturated	15
Carbohydrate	41.4
Of which sugars	25.7
Fibre	1.4
Protein	4.1
Salt	0.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Superbon Yellow Paprika Chips de Madrid 135g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Potato (65%), sunflower oil (28%), yellow paprika powder (6%) and salt (1%).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	• Store in a clean and dry place, protected from light, room temperature (max. 25 ° C).
Manufacturer's Name and Address	superbon, 58-62, rue des, Tanneurs, b, Belgium, 1000 be
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2166 / 519
Fat	29
Of which saturated	3.3
Carbohydrate	3.3
Of which sugars	0.8
Fibre	7.9
Protein	7.5
Salt	0.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Y KNOT Verdejo 75cl
Ingredients	White Grapes <b>SULPHITES</b>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Keep in cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bodegas Campoameno, Polígono Industrial, La Dehesilla, Jaén, Spain, 23690
Instructions for use	Consume within 3 years

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	305 / 73
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0.1
Carbohydrate	2
Of which sugars	0.8
Fibre	0
Protein	0.1
Salt	0.25

Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes